### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Execution Date				
Takeshi Ikeda 200		3-03-18					
Hiroshi Miyagi 2003		3-03-18					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
Niigata Seimitsu Co., Ltd.	5-13 Nishishiromachi 2- chome		Jyoetsu-Shi, Niigata		Niigata	JP	943-0834
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Nun Application Number 10405470			nber				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: (202) 293-6229 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 30678							
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Larry J. Hume				
DATE SIGNED:			2004-03-05				
Total Attachments: 2 source=2204000014US1-usassn-A000001.tif source=2204000014US1-usassn-A000002.tif							

## UNFILED APPLICATION - MULTIPLE INVENTORS

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

 Whereas the undersigned,
 Hiroshi MIYAGI of 1265-1, Shinyoshida-cho,

 Kohoku-ku,
 Yokohama-shi,
 Kanagawa 223-0056 JAPAN have invented certain

 improvements in
 "ELECTRIC FIELD INTENSITY DETECTING CIRCUIT AND LIMITER

 AMPLIFIER"
 for which an application for

 Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on even date herewith;

Whereas, <u>NIIGATA SEIMITSU CO., LTD.</u> a corporation of <u>5-13, Nishishiromachi 2-chome, Jyoetsu-shi, Niiqata 943-0834 JAPAN</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for Assignce's own use and behoof, and for Assignce's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignce, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz</u> <u>LLP., 1990 M Street. N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

1

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Jakeshi Ikedu

Takeshi IKEDA

٠

• • ,

H. M. 9a2

Hiroshi MIYAGI

March 18, 2003

Date

March 18, 2003

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

#### PATENT REEL: 014392 FRAME: 0018